


Carton RET QTY REF QTY REF QTY

1/5

AO 2 AO-1 1 IO 3

JO 2 KO 2 LO 36

LO-1 38 EO-1 1 EO-2 1

EO-3 2 EO-4 2 EO-5 1

MO 74 NO 2 OO 2

PO 2 QO 12 RO 12

SO 76 TO 12 TO-1 14

UO 112 VO 38 WO 154

WO-1 28 XO 74 XO-1 12

XO-3 2 YO 6 ZO-1 1

ZO-2 1 ZO-3 1 ZO-4 1

ZO-5 1 ZO-6 1 ZO-7 1

ZO-8 1

2/5

BO 2 BO-2 1 BO-3 1

CO-1 1 CO-2 1 EO 1

FO 2 HO 2

3/5 GO 12

4/5 GO 13

5/5 GO 13

2



REF PICTURE QTY

AO 2

AO-1 1

BO 2

BO-2 1

BO-3 1

CO-1 1

CO-2 1

DO 2

EO 1

FO 2

GO 38

HO 2
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REF PICTURE QYT

IO 3

JO 3

KO 2

LO 36

LO-1 38

EO-1 1

EO-2 1

EO-3 2

EO-4 2

EO-5 1

MO 74

NO 2

OO 2

PO 2

QO 2

RO 12

SO 76

TO 12

REF PICTURE QYT

TO-1 14

UO 112

VO 38

WO 154

WO-1 28

XO 74

XO-1 12

XO-3 2

YO 6

ZO-1 1

ZO-2 1

ZO-3 1

ZO-4 1

ZO-5 1

ZO-6 1

ZO-7 1

ZO-8 1

4
10×80

lock nut

4mm

4mm

6mm

6mm

10mm

6×16

6×45

6×35

6×40

4×12

5×19

T20

8×100



ATTENTION!!!
Please open the louvers to vertical in winter and snowing weather to 
protect your pergola!

Tools Required for Installation

ACHTUNG!!!

ATTENTION!!!
Please open the louvers to vertical in winter and snowing weather to
protect your pergola!

Benötigte Werkzeuge für die Installation:
×2

Ø 12mm

AO

IO
JO

XO-1

×4

5 5

ATTENTION!!!
Please open the louvers to vertical in winter and snowing weather to
protect your pergola!

or Installation
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Please open the louvers to vertical in winter and snowing weather to
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Tools Required for Ins
×2

Ø 12mm

AO

IO
JO

XO-1

×4

5 53
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A

A

E
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ATTENTION!!!
Please open the louvers to vertical in winter and snowing 
weather to protect your pergola!

Ø 12mm

Tools Required for Installation
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X4
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IO

JO

XO

×2
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AO

IO

IO

JO

JO

XO-1

XO-1

AO-1

×2

×1
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BO DO

BO

DO
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BO-2

BO-2

BO-2

BO-2

BO-2

BO-2

BO-2

EO-3 EO-3

EO-3

EO-3

EO-4

EO-4

EO-4

EO-4

EO-4EO-4

EO-5

WO-1

WO-1

WO-1 WO-1

BO-3

BO-3

BO-3

BO-3

BO-3

BO-3

100.0mm

ZO-7

ZO-7

ZO-7 ZO-7
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23
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23
66

+4
=2

37
0

holes in the back of the beam

Marker Pen
Marker Pen

BO-2
BO-3



M8X150
Impact bit
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TO-1 TO-1
BO-2

BO-2

BO-3

BO-3
holes in the back of the beam
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AO
AO

AO

AO

ZO-4
ZO-4

QO
QO

CO-1

CO-1

CO-2

CO-2
BO-2

BO-3
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AO

AOCO-1

CO-2

BO-2

BO-3

CO-2CO-3 BO-3BO-2

WO-1WO-1 ZO-7ZO-7
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BO

BOZO-4

QO

AO-1 AO

ZO-4
QO

QO

AO

AO

AO-1

CO-1

CO-1

CO-2

CO-2

BO-2

BO-3
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EO

WO
ZO-7

ZO-7

EO-1

EO-2

WO-1

WO-1

EO

BO

BO

ZO-2

XO-3
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ASSEMBLY AND USE (EN) 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE. IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! RECOMMEND SAVE FOR FUTURE USE. 
IMPORTANT NOTICE! The product is for home use. Cleaning: lukewarm water with soap and a soft cloth. Assemble all parts of 
the product on a flat and level surface. 
BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY 
IMPORTANT NOTICE! Read all safety instructions in this manual | Read this manual before starting the assembly | The 
assembly of all parts must be carried out according to the pictorial instructions. Don't miss any of the stages. 
PARTS 
Remove all parts from the package(s) and lay them out on a pre-prepared work surface. The method of assembly (pictures) is 
given in the main instructions. 
IMPORTANT WARNINGS! If parts are damaged due to improper assembly, this damage cannot be taken as 
complaint. Assembly, disassembly and maintenance of the product is required only by an adult. Before use, always check the 
safety, stability of the product and the correctness of its assembly. Never leave children unattended, children playing must 
always be supervised by an adult. 
Do not leave near heat sources, open flames, air conditioning units. Avoid harsh industrial cleaners, glass cleaners and polishes. 
Abrasive or rough material can damage the surface. 
Also check the technical condition of the parts regularly, if any of the parts are damaged or have sharp edges, do not use the 
product until the defects are eliminated or the parts are replaced with new ones. In case of questions, detection of absence or 
damage of a part before assembly - please do not return the product, just contact your dealer. 
The complaint service applies to manufacturing defects, not to mechanical damage due to the use of the product. 
 



MONTAGE- UND GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG (DE) 
 

WICHTIGER HINWEIS! eichen Tuch. 
 

BEVOR SIE MIT DER MONTAGE BEGINNEN 
WICHTIGER HINWEIS! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise in diesem Handbuch | Lesen Sie diese Anleitung, bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen 

 
TEILE 

emethode 
(Bilder) ist in der Hauptanleitung angegeben. 
WICHTIGE WARNHINWEISE!  

dem 
ichtigt, 

 

Glasreiniger und Polituren. Abrasives oder raues Ma  
e das Produkt 

Zusammenbau -  
endung des Produkts. 

 

 
 

 
  

y  powierzchni. 
 

. | Przed 
   |  

 wszystkich  powinien  wykonany | Nie   | 
 

 -  przygotowanej do pracy  
(rysunki) znajduje  Instrukcji. 

 przez    zawsze sprawdzam 
 jego  nie pozostawiaj   dzieci zawsze 

  

 

- prosimy nie 
 

  
 

 
 

 otthoni     puha 
   

 
.| Az    ismerkedjen 

meg az  elemek  az  meg  kell   egyik 
Szabad kihagyni. 

 
Az  elemet ki kell   lehelyezni egy   .  

  

         mindig 
    s az   

Gyermeket sohasem szabad    gyermekek minden esetben    
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NAVODILO ZA UPORABO. POMEMBNO. PROSIMO PREBRATI PREVIDNO. SHRANITE ZA  
UPORABO V PRIHODNOSTI. POMEMBNA OPOZORILA ako vodo z detergentom in mehkomkrpom. Vse 

 
 

POMEMBNA OPOZORILA!  opreberite navodila | Vse elemente je 
montirati skladno z navodili | Ne spregledajte nobenega koraka. 
ELEMENTI 

 
 glavnih navodilih. 

POMEMBNA OPOZORILA!  lahko 
montira, demontirati   odrasla oseba. 

 
ajte, dokler 

napa - izdelka 
 

kodbe zaradi uporabe izdelka. 
 

 
INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE. VA RUGAM CITITI CU ATENTIE. PATRATI PENTRU FOLOSIREA ULTERIOARA. AVERTISMENTE IMPORTANTE!  
Numai pentru uz  cu detergent si panza moale. Toate piesele din produs trebuiemontatepe o   

 
AVERTISMENTE IMPORTANTE!  montajul  
Montaj tuturor pieselor trebuie realizat  conformitate cu  nicio . 
PIESELE 
Toate piesele trebuie scoase din ambalaj(-   pe    prealabil pentru lucru. 

  manualul deutilizare principal. 
AVERTISMENTE IMPORTANTE! 

 montajul   produsului  fie    
Nu 

 
 

au deteriorarea unei 
nainte de asamblare -  

 
 

 
U Samo za upotrebu 

 
 

Molimo pogledajte sigurnosne upute navedene na kraju ovog  
Prije    svih  nikakve korake. 
DIJELOVI 

 
 

 proizvoda  obavljati samo odrasla osoba.  
Prije svake uporabe uvijek prvo  
da je pravilnomontiran. Uvijekpazite na djecukoja se igraju i ne ostavljajte djece bez nadzora odrasle osobe.  

je, sredstva za 
 

 proizvod dok se 
- 

 
 

 

B) 
 

 
  vodom sa dodatkom  krpom. Svi elementi proizvoda moraju biti 

montirani na  
 

   svihdelovatreba 
da bude obavljena u skladu sa . 
DELOVI 
Sve delove izvaditi iz pakovanja i stavite na prethodno pripremljen radnu  

  uputstvu. 
 

 proizvoda  obavljati  odrasla osoba.  



enje stakla i 
 

enja ili 
- ne vratite proizvod, samo se obratite svom 

prodavcu. 
da. 

 

MONTAVIMO IR NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA (LT) 
 

Tik buitiniam   vandeniu su valymo  
 

 
|   reikia  su instrukcija|   montavimas 

turi  atliktas pagal | Negalima praleisti nei vieno etapo. 
DALYS 
Visus elementus reikia   -   darbui   
Montavimo   instrukcijoje. 

 de  bei 
 turi atlikti   naudojant visada patikrinkites   ir jo   

nepalikite vaiko be  vaikai visada reikalauja suaugusioas mens  

 

– 
 

 
 

INSTRUKCIJA (LV) 
  

Tikai      pievienots  
Visus produktus elementus   uz plakanas virsmas. 

 
  l    instrukcija    

 l   veikt   izlaist nevienu posmu. 
 

-  
 veid    

 
     vei kt tikai  personai.  

 

- rieziet preci, 
 

 
 

PAIGALDUS- JA KASUTAMISJUHEND (EST) 
KASUTUSJUHEND. TAHTIS! LUGEGE TAHELEPANELIKULT LABI! HOIDKE ALLES HILISEMAKS KASUTUSEKS. OLULISIHOIATUSI!  

 toote elemendid tuleb paigaldada 
tasasel alusel. 
ENNE PAIGALDAMIST 
OLULISI HOIATUSI! Tutvuge | Enne paigaldamist alustamist tutvuge juhendiga| 
elementide paigaldamist tuleb teostada vastavalt juhendile|   vahele  etappi 
ELEMENDID 

 Kuuri paigaldamise (joonised) on toodud 
peamises Juhendis. 
OLULISI HOIATUSI! 

 
-, klaasipuhastus- ja 

 
toodet enne, kui 

- palun 
 

Reklamatsiooniteenus kehtib tootmisdefektide, mitte toote kasutamisest tingitud mehaaniliste vigastuste kohta. 
 

INSTRUKTSII ZA SGLOBYAVANE I UPOTREBA (BG) 
 

 
PREDI ZAPOCHVANE NA SGLOBYAVANETO 



zapochnete te nito 
edin ot etapite. 
CHASTI 

(snimki) e daden v osnovnite instruktsii. 
VAZHNI PREDUPREZHDENIYA! Ako chastite sa povredeni poradi nepravilno sglobyavane, tazi povreda ne mozhe da se prieme kato 

te 
bezopasnostta, stabilnostta na produkta i pravilniya montazh. Nikoga ne ostavya te detsa bez nadzor, igraeshtite detsa tryabva vinagi da 

 
Ne ostavya te agresivnite promishleni pochistvashti 

 
Proveryava te 

 lipsa ili povreda na 
chast predi sglobyavane -  
Uslugata za reklamatsiya se otnasya za proizvodstveni defekti, a ne za mekhanichni povredi v rezultat na izpolzvane na produkta. 
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/  / Distributor/ Distribuitor/ Distributer/ 
 

ROJAPLAST s.r.o.  
, . 79, , tel: +420 321 761 361  

https://www.rojaplast.com/ 


